CITY OF WEST ALLIS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

1.000

Tuesday, February 7, 2017 7:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Common Council of the City of West Allis will conduct a public hearing on Tuesday, February 7, 2017 at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, in the Common Council Chambers of West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin on the: Special Use Permit for The Mechanics, a proposed auto repair facility, to be located at 9435 W. Lincoln Ave.

Additional project information from the applicant is available on the City's website for your review using the following link: http://www.westalliswi.gov/pzp ublichearings.

You may express your opinion in writing to the City Clerk, clerk@westalliswi.gov, prior to the meeting, or orally at such public hearing.

public hearing. Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this 11th day of January 2017.

Monica Schultz, City Clerk 17H01 RUN: Jan. 19, 26 WNAXLP

COMMUNITY (N NEWSPAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0004703020

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS JANEL LEMANSKE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE

West Allis, WI 53214

Amy Kokott hereby states that is authorized by Journal Media Group to certify on behalf of Journal Community Publishing Group, publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, published in the city of Hartland and county of Waukesha, printed in the city and county of Waupaca; was published and delivered in the <u>My</u> <u>Community Now- Midwest</u> on 1/19/2017 and 1/26/2017; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Kokott Amy

State of Wisconsin

County of Milwaukee

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires 1-12-21

HLday of ,2017.

